line of the Spuyten Duyvil and Port Morris Railroad, as altered and changed pursuant 
to chapter 423 of the Laws of 1903; 

Thence running northwesterly parallel with the northwesterly prolongation of that 
part of said centre line lying next southeasterly of said station 525 plus 64.82 of said 
centre line one thousand and forty-six and eighty-eight hundredths (1,046.88) feet ; 

Thence continuing northwesterly by a three (3) degree and thirty (3o) minute 
curve to the right four hundred and forty-two and eight-tenths (442.8) feet; 

Thence continuing northwesterly by a two (2) degree curve to the right nine hun-
dred and forty-two and five-tenths (942.5) feet; 

Thence continuing northwesterly by a six (6) degree curve to the right eight hun-
dred and eighty (880) feet to a point of tangency in the centre line of the New York

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars 
($125,000) in addition to the amount heretofore authorized, to provide means for the 
construction of bridges over the Gowanus canal, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as follows: 
" Hamilton Avenue Bridge 	  $7o,000 00 
"Union Street Bridge, Third Street Bridge, Ninth Street Bridge 	55,000 oo

[...]

respectfully request that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment recommend to 
the Board of Aldermen that the salaries of the positions of Superintendent and As-
sistant Superintendent of the Department be fixed, respectively, at six thousand 
dollars ($6,000) and three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum. The 
salaries attached to these positions at present are, respectively, five thousand dollars 
($5,000) and two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum. 

During the past two years the duties and responsibilities of the Superintendent 
and Assistant Superintendent have been largely increased. The Superintendent is 
the executive head, not only of Bellevue Hospital, with its goo to L000 patients, but

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Health is hereby authorized to contract for 
and purchase at the lowest price obtainable in the open market, without public letting, at 
an amount not exceeding four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), an automobile 
touring car to be used by the President of the Board of Health and such other officers 
of the Department of Health as he may designate, in visiting the offices and institutions 
belonging to the Department of Health and located in the several boroughs of The City

[...]

Cemetery in Middle Village, Long Island, in the State of New York, do hereby respect-
fully petition the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, to appropriate and 
donate to our said organization the sum of eight thousand dollars ($8,000), (there 
being a balance of about sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) left in the general appro-
priation heretofore made by your Honorable Body), to enable said organization to 
complete said monument for the unknown dead in said cemetery, the balance of the 
purchase price and cost of said monument having been collected by contributions and